Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

RESOLUTION APPOINTING VOLUNTEER FIRE LIEUTENANT

October 1, 2015

15-10-01-93

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 Township of Hanover, County of Morris, appoints Volunteer Operational Line Officers to oversee emergency scene operations and other duties as deemed necessary by the Chief of Department, and

WHEREAS, there exists the need for appointment of a Volunteer Lieutenant in the Fire Division, and

WHEREAS, this position is appointed annually and without special compensation, and is made with the recommendation of the Chief of Department.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris:

1) Timothy Costello is hereby appointed to the position of Volunteer Fire Lieutenant.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 1st day of October, 2015

Robert Callas, Secretary